

# **Absolute Home Care**

## AT HOME NURSING CARE SERVICES - PRICE LIST

PH: (02) 6112 8886

Service	30 min No GST	30 min GST Incl	60 min No GST	60 min GST Inc
Monday – Friday from 6am – 8pm	\$52.10	\$57.31	\$75.50	\$83.05
Monday – Friday from 8pm – 10pm	\$65.50	\$72.05	\$95.00	\$104.50
Monday – Friday 10pm-6am – minimum 1hr			\$97.00	\$106.70
Saturday	\$79.35	\$87.29	\$115.00	\$126.50
Sunday	\$97.30	\$107.03	\$141.00	\$155.10
Public Holiday	\$122.50	\$134.75	\$177.50	\$195.25
Overnight Stay (Monday – Thursday)	Flat rate		\$215.00	
Overnight Stay (Friday/Sunday)	Flat rate		\$250.00	
Overnight Stay (Saturday & Public Holiday)	Flat rate		\$275.00	

	Nursing Services				
	Service	30 min No GST	30 min GST Inc	60 min No GST	60 min GST Inc
Enrolled Nurse Services	Monday – Friday from 6am – 6pm	\$57.20	\$62.83	\$81.60	\$89.76
	Monday – Friday from 6pm – 10pm	\$62.50	\$68.75	\$89.25	\$98.18
	Saturday	\$71.40	\$78.54	\$109.00	\$119.90
	Sunday	\$92.80	\$102.08	\$132.60	\$145.86
	Public Holiday	\$114.25	\$125.68	\$163.20	\$179.52
Registered Nurse Services	Monday – Friday from 6am – 6pm	\$71.40	\$78.54	\$102.00	\$112.20
	Monday – Friday from 6pm – 10pm	\$78.55	\$86.41	\$112.10	\$123.31
	Saturday	\$92.85	\$102.14	\$132.60	\$145.86
	Sunday	\$121.40	\$133.54	\$173.40	\$190.74
	Public Holiday	\$142.80	\$157.08	\$204.00	\$224.40

Transport

#### \$1.65 per km or \$1.50 per km (no GST)

#### Note : Overnight Stays hours are from 10pm to 6am.

- \* If support is required during the 10pm and 6am and is under one hour, 1 hour will be charged onto the sleepover rate. If support is required for over 1 hour during the sleepover period, then the cost reverts back to an hourly rate.
- \* a minimum of 2 hours is charged for emergency afterhours/weekend nursing services.



## **Absolute Home Care**

### AT HOME NURSING CARE SERVICES – PRICE LIST

PH: (02) 6112 8886

The above prices are effective and correct as of  $1^{st}$  of July 2023.

Absolute Home Care Pty Ltd reserves the right to change these rates at any time. These rates will be reviewed annually.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Cancellations: In accordance with Award conditions that apply to our staff, notification of cancelled services must be made by 5pm of the day prior to the planned service. Absolute Home Care reserves the right to charge all or part of a planned service fee if the service is cancelled after 5pm the prior day.
- 2. Absolute Home Care may vary fees annually and will provide 4 weeks' notice of fee increases in writing. Should the costs of providing service increase significantly as a result of circumstances out of Absolute Home Care's direct control (for example, employee Award terms and conditions), Absolute Home Care reserves the right to make an out of cycle fee adjustment with a minimum 4 weeks' notice provided in writing.
- 3. Gazetted public holidays may be substituted for another day under state or territory law.
- 4. Home Care Package subsidies are subject to Australian Government income testing and you may be required to pay some of this amount. You may also be asked to pay a basic care fee per week. If you cannot afford to pay the basic fee, please contact our administrative staff for assistance.